OP \$290.00 4426227

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GenomeDx Inc		01/24/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Decipher Biosciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	10355 Science Center Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4426227	DECIPHER
Registration Number:	4441544	DECIPHER
Registration Number:	5462194	DECIPHER
Registration Number:	4610916	
Registration Number:	5403365	
Registration Number:	4618847	INFORMATION FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	4565463	UROSKETCH 3D
Registration Number:	5163821	GRID
Registration Number:	5149512	GRID
Registration Number:	5025025	DECIPHER GRID
Registration Number:	5027288	DECIPHER GRID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8582450139

Email:chris@jacoblawoffice.comCorrespondent Name:Decipher Biosciences, Inc.Address Line 1:10355 Science Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 240

REEL: 006583 FRAME: 0613

TRADEMARK

900488511

Address Line 4: San	San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Jacob	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Jacob/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=GenomeDx - Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (Name Change to Decipher) (1)#page1.tif source=GenomeDx - Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (Name Change to Decipher) (1)#page2.tif source=GenomeDx - Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (Name Change to Decipher) (1)#page3.tif source=GenomeDx - Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (Name Change to Decipher) (1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006583 FRAME: 0614

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GENOMEDX INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GENOMEDX INC." TO "DECIPHER
BIOSCIENCES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH
DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 10:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6970544 8100 SR# 20190491128

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int_{\text{1.5000.1 \text{3.0000.3 \text{3.0000.

Authentication: 202152020

Date: 01-28-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006583 FRAME: 0615 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:05 AM 01/25/2019
FILED 10:05 AM 01/25/2019
SR 20190491128 - File Number 6970544

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GENOMEDX INC.

GENOMEDX INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the Company is GenomeDx Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Company's Certificate of Incorporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was July 11, 2018.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Company, acting in accordance with provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions amending its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") as follows:

Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and amended and restated as follows:

"The name of this corporation is **DECIPHER BIOSCIENCES**, INC. (the "Company")."

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON NEXT PAGE.]

196671275 v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006583 FRAME: 0616

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GenomeDx Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this <u>24th</u> day of January, 2019.

GENQMEDX INC.

Tiha & Nova Ph D

President and Chief Executive Officer



SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
P.O. BOX 898
DOVER, DELAWARE 19963

8229094 GENOMEDX INC. 10355 SCIENCE CENTER DRIVE SUITE 240 SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 01-08-2019

ATTN: ECORP

DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT
7228939 - DECIPHER INC 05/08/2019		
0100C Name Reserve; Charge	Name Reservation Fee	\$75.00
	wame keservation ree	\$75.00
7228940 - DECIPHER BIOSCIENCES CORP 05/08/2019 0100C Name Reserve; Charge		
VIVOL Hame neserve, and ge	Name Reservation Fee	\$75.00
	TOTAL CHARGES	\$150.00
	TOTAL PAYMENTS	\$150.00
	BALANCE	\$0.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006583 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 03/06/2019